504301944 03/31/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4348625

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
SHANGHAI YKK ZIPPER CO., LTD.		TD.		03/11/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	YKK C	YKK CORPORATION			
Street Address:	NO. 1 k	D. 1 KANDA IZUMI-CHO, CHIYODA-KU,			
City:	ΤΟΚΥΟ	ОКҮО			
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	101864	1018642			
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 2		9595441			
CORRESPONDENCE					
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		(650)963-1565			
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent to	(650)963-1565 • the e-mail address first; if th I: if that is unsuccessful. it w			
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent to f provideo				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to f provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 209-676-2219 tianhuagu@comcast.net			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to f provideo ::	<i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 209-676-2219 tianhuagu@comcast.net TIANHUA GU			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provideo ::	<i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 209-676-2219 tianhuagu@comcast.net TIANHUA GU 7285 EAGLE COURT	ill be sent via l		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to f provideo ::	<i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 209-676-2219 tianhuagu@comcast.net TIANHUA GU	ill be sent via l		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provideo ::	<i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 209-676-2219 tianhuagu@comcast.net TIANHUA GU 7285 EAGLE COURT	ill be sent via l		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided : :	<i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 209-676-2219 tianhuagu@comcast.net TIANHUA GU 7285 EAGLE COURT WINTON, CALIFORNIA 95388	ill be sent via l		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	be sent to f provided : :	<i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 209-676-2219 tianhuagu@comcast.net TIANHUA GU 7285 EAGLE COURT WINTON, CALIFORNIA 95388 GUH-303D	ill be sent via l		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provided : :	the e-mail address first; if th f; if that is unsuccessful, it with 209-676-2219 tianhuagu@comcast.net TIANHUA GU 7285 EAGLE COURT WINTON, CALIFORNIA 95388 GUH-303D TIANHUA GU	ill be sent via l		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to f provided : :	the e-mail address first; if the second s	ill be sent via l		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to f provided : : NUMBER: : :	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will 209-676-2219 tianhuagu@comcast.net TIANHUA GU 7285 EAGLE COURT WINTON, CALIFORNIA 95388 GUH-303D TIANHUA GU /TIANHUA GU 03/31/2017	ill be sent via l		

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by

SHANGHAI YKK ZIPPER CO., LTD.

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignor), residing at SHANGHAI, CHINA witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said Assignor owns the rights and has interest in patent grant entitled

ZIPPER PULL

for which application $\frac{29/595441}{\text{filed on}}$ filed on $\frac{2/28/2017}{2}$,

WHEREAS,

YKK CORPORATION

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), a body having corporate powers under the laws of the 1, KANDA IZUMI-CHO, CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO 1018642, JAPAN, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent, and in and to any Letters Patent, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon;

WHEREAS, said Assignor and said Assignee have executed an agreement entitled "Agreement Concerning Rights in Invention."

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

1. The Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under: said inventions; said application for Letters Patent; any Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions in the United States of America and any foreign country; any division of said application, continuation of said application, and any continuation-in-part of said application which is subject to said agreement concerning rights in invention; any reissue or extension of said Letters Patent; and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property; said right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoove to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

2. Said Assignor hereby warrants and represents that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent, and that the same have not entered into any assignment, contract or understanding in conflict herewith.

Assignment, Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 041818 FRAME: 0059 PWWUS170469

3. Said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to assist and cooperate with said Assignee, whereby said Assignee may enjoy to the fullest extent said right, title and interest herein conveyed, provided, however, that the entire expense which may be incurred by said Assignors in lending such assistance and cooperation be paid by Assignee. Such cooperation shall include: (a) prompt execution of all papers (prepared at the expense of Assignee) which are deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee to perfect said right, title and interest herein conveyed, (b) prompt execution of all petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations and other papers (prepared at the expense of Assignee) which are deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee for filing or prosecuting in the United States or any foreign country said application, any application which is a division of said application, continuation of said application, and any continuation-in-part of said application which is subject to said agreement concerning rights in invention, any reissue application for any Letters Patent granted on said application, or for any interference proceeding involving said application or Letters Patent granted thereon; and (c) prompt assistance and cooperation in the prosecution of all legal proceedings involving said inventions, said application, or Letters Patent granted thereon, including oppositions, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings and court actions.

4. The terms, covenants and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignor, his heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

5. The terms, covenants and conditions of this Assignment are accordance with the provisions of said Agreement Concerning Rights in Invention.

6. Said Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said Assignee as the assignee of said inventions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF said Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument on the respective dates noted below.

们川善浩 Yoshihiro Shirakawa Official to sign on behalf of SHANGHAI YKK ZIPPER CO., LTD. (Assignor) Date 2017 MAR 11 Shanghai, China

Assignment, Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 041818 FRAME: 0060

RECORDED: 03/31/2017